

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No:C.R.P. No.263 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	10.10.2025	<u>HN, J</u> Notice sent to the respondent was returned 'unserved' with an endorsement 'left'. The learned counsel requests permission to serve notice on the learned counsel appearing for the respondent before the trial court. Permission is accorded. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the learned counsel appearing for the respondent before the trial court. List this matter after four weeks. Till then, interim order granted earlier stands extended. JUSTICE HARINATH.N BV	