



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

FRIDAY, THE 10th DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 263/2025

Between:

Chitamanni Maha Rudra Raju

...PETITIONER

AND

Konduri Sree Rama Gopal

...RESPONDENT

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.N SIVA REDDY

Counsel for the Respondent:

1.MUNDURU ESWAR BRAHMANAND

The Court made the following order :

Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of hearing.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J

IKN